B00400   -   1,631,652
B01200   -   (  975,041 )
B01300   -   4,630,694
B01400

   -   105,288
B01800   (  176,360 )   (  1,449,619 )
B01900   -   1,063,663
B02300   -   1,676,374
B02800   98,800   1
B09900   70,807   109,905
BBBB   (  149,725 )   6,004,149

C00500   -   10,128
C04500   (  5,492,896 )   (  2,343,237 )
C09900   (  5,000,000 )   (  20,000,000 )
CCCC   (  10,492,896 )   (  22,333,109 )

DDDD   176,221   (  407,749 )

EEEE   3,490,880   (  16,588,245 )

E00100   12,783,198   29,371,443

E00200   $ 16,274,078   $ 12,783,198

-114-

107 106 1 1 12 31

48 5 14

88 1 1 90 12 28

104 5 1

106 1 19

106 3 15

106 3

10 10600025880

108 3 25

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

-115-

IFRSs

 1. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS

39 IFRS 9

 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39  IFRS 9
  $ 10,927,200   $ 10,766,652 (1)
   -   160,548 (4)

   341,369   145,050 (2)

   13,997,653   16,632,309 (2)
   1,276,165   1,495,636 (3)

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 971,150   $ -   $ -   $ 971,150   $ -   $ -

IAS 39
   10,766,652   -   10,766,652   (  970,829 )   970,829 (1)

IAS 39
   14,339,022   2,438,337   16,777,359   2,438,337   - (2)

IAS39
   1,276,165   219,471   1,495,636   219,471   - (3)

   971,150   26,381,839   2,657,808   30,010,797   1,686,979   970,829

IAS 39
   160,548   -   160,548   -   - (4)

   12,118,599   -   95,623   12,214,222   347,868   (  252,245 ) (5)
   242,065   -   304,359   546,424   (  304,359 )   - (6)

107 1 1   $ 26,542,387   $ 2,449,072 $ 1,730,488   $ 718,584

 (1) IAS 39

-116-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

970,829

 (2) IAS 39 IFRS 9

107 1 1 2,438,337

 (3) IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

219,471

 (4) IAS 39

107 1 1

IFRS 9

107 1 1

 (5)

IFRS 9 107 1 1

347,868 252,245

 (6) IFRS 9

107 1 1 304,359

( ) 108 IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 3
IAS 28 2019 1 1

-117-

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRIC 23 2019 1 1
1

2 107 1 1

3  108 1 1

 1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 108 1

1 IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

108 1 1

IAS 17 108 1 1

-118-

IAS 36

108 12 31

108 1

[…]

AAAA   12,538,955   1,249,213

-190-

107 106 1 1 12 31

107 106

B00100
  $ -   ( $ 150,000 )

B00200
   -   111,975

B00400   -   886,482
B01300   -   1,089,843
B01800   -   (  1,000,000 )
B01900   -   1,063,662
B02300   -   2,321,887
B02400

   7,961   1,064,102
B02800   98,800   1
B09900   (  2,252 )   1,985
BBBB   104,509   5,389,937

C04500   (  5,492,896 )   (  2,343,237 )
C09900   (  5,000,000 )   (  20,000,000 )
CCCC   (  10,492,896 )   (  22,343,237 )

EEEE   2,150,568   (  15,704,087 )

E00100   4,077,566   19,781,653

E00200   $ 6,228,134   $ 4,077,566

-191-

107 106 1 1 12 31

48 5 14

88 1 1 90 12 28

104 5 1

106 1 19

106 3 15

106 3

10 10600025880

108 3 25

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

-192-

IFRSs

 1. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39

IFRS 9

 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39  IFRS 9
  $ 7,997,261   $ 7,836,713 (1)

-   160,548 (4)

   6,096,321   7,733,954 (2)

   358,439   36,403 (3)

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 144,255   $ -   $ -   $ 144,255   $ -   $ -

IAS 39
   7,836,713   -   7,836,713   (  428,345 )   428,345 (1)

IAS 39
   6,096,321   1,637,633   7,733,954   1,637,633   - (2)

IAS39
   358,439  (  322,036 )   36,403   (  322,036 )   - (3)

   144,255   14,291,473   1,315,597   15,751,325   887,252   428,345

IAS 39
   160,548   -   160,548   -   - (4)

   32,961,138   -   1,429,039   34,390,177   1,138,800   290,239 (5)
   241,555   -   295,564   537,119   (  295,564 )   - (6)

107 1 1   $ 14,452,021   $ 2,449,072 $ 1,730,488   $ 718,584

 (1) IAS 39

IFRS 9 107

1 1

428,345

-193-

 (2) IAS 39 IFRS 9

107 1 1 1,637,633

 (3) IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

322,036

 (4) IAS 39

107 1 1

IFRS 9

107 1 1

 (5) IFRS 9

107 1 1 1,138,800

290,239

 (6) IFRS 9

107 1 1 295,564

( ) 108 IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 3
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

-194-

2 107 1 1

3  108 1 1

 1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 108

1 1

IAS 17 108 1 1

IAS 36

-195-

108 12 31

108 1

1 IFRS 16

108 1 1

IFRS 16 108 1 1